SANDOWN

Wednesday 05-Mar-2014
Out 5m Entire Circuit

~S RATINGS

THE THOROUGHBRED HORSE RACING EXPERTS

Race 1: Bushnell Outdoor Products (70) 1000m
13:00 RST70 HCP
Tab Form Horse BP Trainer Jockey
6 715x3 Senor Juez 8 Jason Warren [Mornington] M Rodd
1 1346x Tricky Glen 1 B J McCarthy [Caulfield] Chris Symons
8  34x14x Washington Square 7 M Ellerton & S Zahra [Flemington] Damian Lane
2 8021 The Four Lads 5 C R Chandler [Warrnambool] Ms L J Meech
4 1253 Danger Close 2 Jason Warren [Mornington] C Newitt
7  0x2x10 Timah 4 S J Richards [Flemington] S R King
3 8x386 Electric Shot 3 E V Musgrove [Cranbourne] D W Stackhouse
9 2626 Stanborough 6 R R Lont [Traralgon] Jye Mc Neil (a3.0)
5 Scr Consecrate
Race 2: Equiano-King Of Speed (RsOmw) 900m
13:35 RsOMW 2 F HCP
Tab Form Horse BP Trainer Jockey
12 5 Tawteen 7 D A Hayes [Flemington] S Baster
5 Jewel Heist 3 P G Moody [Caulfield] L Nolen
8 Royal Fantasy 2 M J Williams [Warrnambool] B Rawiller
14 7 Esprit Joy 10 Jason Warren [Mornington] M Rodd
15 9x Devon Princess 8 M G Price [Caulfield] C Newitt
2 Absolutelycertain 1 C W Little [Caulfield] S R King
6 Kaizaen 5 R W Smerdon [Caulfield] C Schofield
7 Real Warrior 6 Jerome Hunter [Mornington] D Oliver
4 Golden Dusk 4 Stephen Theodore [Cranbourne] Nathan Rose
16 8 Ponselle 12 Brent Stanley [Kyneton] G Boss
11 Sheree 9 Ms C Heffernan [Cranbourne] D Gauci
3 Delovely Yve 11 R W Smerdon [Caulfield] Ms J Beriman
1 Scr Eva's Day
9 Scr Savage Coup
10 Scr Scavenger
13 Scr Unshinkable
Race 3: Art Series Hotel Group Mdn 1400m
14:10 Mdn 3+ SwW
Tab Form Horse BP Trainer Jockey
9 223 Reldas 3 R W Smerdon [Caulfield] C Newitt
13  0x42x3 Kona Breeze 1 P G Moody [Caulfield] L Nolen
2 76x42 Leadfoot 7 L J Corstens [Kyneton] V Duric
11 6627 Alysiana 8 L J Corstens [Kyneton] G Boss
5 3254x Kincaple Chief 14 D A Hayes [Flemington] S Baster
10 2525x Super Fun 10 D A Hayes [Flemington] J Noonan
6 6x4 Lonhcosta 6 Jason Warren [Mornington) M Rodd
3 5x420 Mr Applause 2 Ms B F Flynn [Mornington] D W Stackhouse
14 6562x Perfect Company 4 G Eurell [Cranbourne] Craig Williams
1 0x47 Chenery Meadow 11 N A Blackiston [Flemington] B Rawiller
16 8 Uppity Miss 13 R W Smerdon [Caulfield] C Schofield
8 455x Rednav 12 G Eurell [Cranbourne] Chris Symons
7 9025x Majestic Jazz 9 Stephen Theodore [Cranbourne] S R King
4 7x6x Camarada 5 R G Hore-Lacy [Caulfield] Patrick Moloney (a2.0)
12 Scr Gilago
15 Scr Stylish Miss
Race 4: Mistable (Bm70) 1800m
14:45 BM70 3 HCP
Tab Form Horse BP Trainer Jockey
4 7441 Pindan Pearl 4 P G Moody [Caulfield] L Nolen
6 3641 Kansha 1 D K Weir [Ballarat] B Rawiller
8 415 Deliberate 3 Peter Snowden [Flemington] D Oliver
10 1362 Leventi 2 D C Harrison [Cranbourne] | Gundogdu
14 2213 Already Taken 14 T & K O'Sullivan [Stawell] Jack Hill
3 84x11 Mista Spot 6 Anthony Freedman [Flemington] M Rodd
1 048x8 Honey Steel's Gold 9 D A Hayes [Flemington] Ms K Nisbet (a3.0)
12 33x31 Injunction 10 J D Sadler [Flemington] D Moor
11 23x41 Little Red Devil 5 SV Brown [Flemington] Patrick Moloney (a2.0)
7 41 Coup Badger 7 Sam Pritchard-Gordon [Mornington] J Benbow
5 1275 The Terricks 11 R D Griffiths [Cranbourne] M Zahra
9 71 Fine Embers 12 Dan O'Sullivan [Ballarat] G Boss
2 322x0 All Rigged Up 8 M E Templeton [Moe] B Higgins
13 0x23 Varboss 13 Jason Warren [Mornington] Craig Williams

Good 3
Fine
At: 09:10 05-03

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wat
56.5
60.0
55.5
59.5
57.0
56.0
59.0
54.0

Rtg AP
340 $ 2.90
390 $ 3.50
215 $ 4.90
257 $ 5.70
197 $13.40
91 $18.10
139 $40.80
87 $40.80

$35000

Apprentices CANNOT claim

Wagt
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.0
58.0
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
58.5
58.5

Rty AP
124 $ 3.50
121 $ 5.20
122 $ 7.20
108 $ 9.20
106 $ 9.90
113 $13.30
109 $13.30
110 $15.00
108 $15.00
104 $30.30
100 $ 34.60

93 $60.60

$25000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wagt
58.0
56.0
58.5
56.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.5
56.0
58.5
56.0
58.0
58.0
58.0

Rty AP
455 $ 3.00
346 $ 5.20
240 $ 7.20
222 $ 7.20
149 $10.40
160 $15.50
163 $18.50
164 $21.00
144 $47.30
98 $47.30
94 $47.30
79 $47.30
63 $47.30
37 $47.30

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wat
57.5
57.0
56.5
56.0
54.0
58.5
60.0
55.5
56.0
56.5
57.5
56.0
58.5
55.0

Rtg AP
468 $ 3.90
617 $ 5.00
358 $ 6.90
402 $ 7.40
366 $14.90
364 $14.90
152 $17.80
336 $22.60
278 $22.60
233 $22.60
209 $22.60
330 $25.90
203 $45.30
120 $45.30

(c) RB Ratings 2014



~S RATINGS

THE THOROUGHBRED HORSE RACING EXPERTS

Race 5:
15:20

Race 6:
16:00

Race 7:
16:40

Hyland Race Colours Hcp (78)
RST78

Tab Form Horse

10 5123 Taiyoo
7 2531 Duplicity Jones
1134 Street Savvy
5123 Present Arms
2191 Our Skeeta
4774 Auld Burns
5x122x Livery
6823 Huxssen
0x087 Word Gets Around
26x65 Love Of Liberty
Scr Hot Spin
Scr Manarola Magic
Scr | Maximus
Scr Transfer Allowance
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Sportingbet Best Tote (Bm70)
BM703 F

Tab Form Horse
7 2x1 Conversation
5 231 Northern Cath
12 31 Dancing Rose
8 25x36 Miralago
6 317x3 Akagera
1 4181 Written
2 717x1 Berdini
4 81x01 Air Diamond
9 1x9x2 Scarlet Moretta
10 16x8 Bearish
14 1x078 Rezoned
11 9510x Caribbean Blue
3 Scr Berrichon
13 Scr Driving Louise
15 Scr Devil Woman
16 Scr Cardiac

Swimwear Galore (Bm70)
BM70 3

Tab Form Horse

3 12x27 Carillo
4 0x113 Sergeant Hightower

8 217 Silent Man
6 15 Final Reflection
11 1x Zedeel

10 25x31 Vintage Cognac
1 230x0 Epic Saga

14 7160 Gallant Express
7 4x13x Lady Tatia

12 64x1 King's Dance
5 612x Collins Street
2 1619 Clairvaux

13 316 Rich River

9 4579x Surging Wave
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1800m
HCP
Trainer
D K Weir [Ballarat]
C & C Alderson [Cranbourne]

Bart & James Cummings [Flemington]

M D Moroney [Flemington]

I R Jones [Moe]

D A Hayes [Flemington)]
Robert Hickmott [Mt. Macedon]
Leigh Childs [Cranbourne]

M, W & J Hawkes [Flemington]
D A Hayes [Flemington]

1600m
HCP
Trainer
Peter Snowden [Flemington]
D K Weir [Ballarat]
R D Griffiths [Cranbourne]
P G Moody [Caulfield]
P G Moody [Caulfield]
M C Kent [Cranbourne]
M Ellerton & S Zahra [Flemington]
D A Hayes [Flemington]
Anthony Freedman [Flemington]
Jason Warren [Mornington]
R W Smerdon [Caulfield]
R W Smerdon [Caulfield]

1400m
HCP

Trainer
Peter Snowden [Flemington]
Ms Allison Sheehan [Cranbourne]
S Fliedner [Bendigo]
G Eurell [Cranbourne]
N A Blackiston [Flemington]
C & C Alderson [Cranbourne]
M Ellerton & S Zahra [Flemington]
D C Harrison [Cranbourne]
P G Moody [Caulfield]
M G Price [Caulfield]
C Maher [Caulfield]
M J Williams [Warrnambool]
D K Weir [Ballarat]
D A Hayes [Flemington]

SANDOWN

Wednesday 05-Mar-2014
Out 5m Entire Circuit

Jockey

J Mott

D Oliver

G Boss

Damian Lane

Josh Cartwright (a3.0)
Ms K Nisbet (a3.0)
Craig Williams

Joseph Azzopardi (a2.0)

S W Arnold
D Moor

Jockey

S Baster

Jye Mc Neil (a3.0)
M J Allen

D W Stackhouse
L Nolen

Ms J Beriman (a2.0)
Damian Lane

Ms K Nisbet (a3.0)
D Moor

M Rodd

C Schofield

C Newitt

Jockey

V Duric

Ms J Da Rose

D Oliver

Chris Symons

C Schofield

B Higgins

Katelyn Mallyon (a2.0)
M Rodd

L Nolen

C Newitt

Craig Williams
Jye Mc Neil (a3.0)
B Rawiller

S Baster

Good 3
Fine
At: 09:10 05-03

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wat
55.0
55.5
55.5
54.0
58.5
60.0
55.5
58.0
57.5
54.0

Rtg AP
461 $ 3.30
310 $ 4.10
358 $ 4.90
319 $ 6.20
291 $13.40
191 $16.10
112 $16.10
197 $41.00
133 $41.00
108 $41.00

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wgt
56.5
57.0
56.0
56.5
56.5
59.0
58.0
57.5
56.5
56.0
56.0
56.0

Rtg AP
466 $ 3.80
392 $ 4.50
399 $ 5.80
275 $ 7.40
374 $ 9.10
247 $13.50
239 $13.50
220 $23.60
214 $41.30
150 $41.30

95 $41.30

54 $41.30

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wgt
58.5
58.0
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
60.0
55.5
56.5
56.0
57.0
59.5
56.0
56.5

Rtg AP
731 $ 2.90
415 $ 6.80
411 $ 9.90
376 $11.10
163 $14.80
292 $17.70
180 $17.70
165 $17.70
139 $17.70
196 $20.10
250 $22.60
239 $22.60
256 $ 25.80

51 $25.80

(c) RB Ratings 2014



~S RATINGS

THE THOROUGHBRED HORSE RACING EXPERTS

Race 8:
17:20 RST78

Tab
10
17

6
15

Catanach's Jewellers Hcp (78)

Form Horse

1111 Cult Of Isis

4133 Reddamour

2617 Final Jest

1217 Gracious Prospect

2  2x05x4 Tax Evader

1
13
11

111x0 Host Of The Party

1x Wales
4715 Edgewood
5235 Quick Snitzel

636x0 Red Inca

2344 Holy Heart

9x377 Primitive Man
7x900 Jamaican Warrior
8x000 Regalmania
2464x Cry In Awe

3091 Here To There
Scr Desert Wizard
Scr Too Deadly
Scr Union Gap
Scr Chelsea Hotel

BP

11

16
15
13

12
10

al P

14

1400m
HCP
Trainer

Wez Hunter [Mornington]

D K Weir [Ballarat]

P A Sweeney [Jerilderie]

D A Hayes [Flemington]

P G Moody [Caulfield]

D Brideoake & D Feek [Mornington]
Robert Hickmott [Mt. Macedon]
R D Giriffiths [Cranbourne]

P G Moody [Caulfield]

R J Besanko [Cranbourne]

V L Malady [Geelong]

S Fliedner [Bendigo]

M, W & J Hawkes [Flemington]
B J McCarthy [Caulfield]

R D Griffiths [Cranbourne]

G Eurell [Cranbourne]

SANDOWN

Wednesday 05-Mar-2014
Out 5m Entire Circuit

Jockey

J Mott

D Oliver

H Coffey (a3.0)

M Rodd

L Nolen

L Currie

S W Arnold

M Zahra

Jye Mc Neil (a3.0)
Patrick Moloney (a2.0)

C Newitt

B Rawiller

G Boss

M J Allen
Chris Symons

Good 3
Fine
At: 09:10 05-03

$35000

Apprentices CAN claim

Wat
57.5
56.0
58.0
55.0
60.0
60.0
57.0
57.0
58.0
58.0
55.5
56.5
56.0
59.0
59.5
55.5

Rtg AP
542 $ 3.40
495 $ 5.20
517 $ 6.70
241 $ 9.40
285 $13.40
285 $15.60
153 $ 15.60
205 $23.80
175 $23.80
259 $27.30
264 $47.70
173 $47.70
169 $47.70
147 $47.70
110 $47.70

84 $47.70

(c) RB Ratings 2014



